MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	Morgan Johnson Sidewalk Project	DATE POSTED	MC VSE 4 20 15 DS VSE 4 20 15 CC N/A				
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Donna M. Stevens ext. 3045	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Seven days from date posted				
DEPARTMENT	Public Works Department	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Delay in project				
SOLICITATION IFB #15-0912-DS		AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Dennis Wallace April, 2015				
	NOTICE OF INTEN	T TO AWARD					
Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. P.4 calendar days.	for Bid # 15-0912-DS, Morgan Johnso O. Box 15528, Tampa, Florida 33687	n Sidewalk Project, to the lowest, r for a total bid award of <u>\$217,676.</u>	esponsive and responsible bidder, 80 for a completion time of 180				
	ENABLING/REGULAT	ING AUTHORITY					
Federal/State law(s), administrat	tive ruling(s), Manatee County Comp		ordinances, resolutions, policy.				
	Manatee County						
	BACKGROUND/						
modifications including storm sewer with the Special Provisions and Dra The Contractor shall furnish all sh complete all work required by these	Avenue East to SR 64. Work shall ind r piping and structures, new concrete awings provided with the Invitation for E op drawings, working drawings, labor, a Specifications and as shown on the C ollowed. Notice of Bid availability advert	sidewalk, minor utility relocation, s Bid , materials, equipment, tools, serv Contract Drawings.	odding, and signing in accordance				
<u>Manatee County Firm</u> Westra Construction, Inc. C-Squared CGC, Inc.	Bid Offering Bid " <u>A</u> " 180 (No Bid \$ 243,433.30	days Bid Offering Bid \$ 439,13 \$ 260,81	7.77				
<u>Sarasota County Firm</u> Frederick Derr & Co., Inc.	Bid Offering Bid "A" 180 (\$ 273,015.16						
<u>Hillsbourgh County Firm</u> American Construction Services, Ir Harris-McBurney Company Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.	Bid Offering Bid "A" 180 c ac. \$ 255,841.45 \$ 352,011.51 \$ 217,676.80	\$ 255,84 \$ 352,01	ys Bid Offering Bid "B" 240 days \$ 255,841.45 \$ 352,011.51 \$ 217,676.80				
Brevard County Firm Stillwater Construction, Inc. Background/discussion continued o	Bid Offering Bid "A" 180 of \$377,431.89 on page 2.	Bid Offering Bid "B" 240 days \$ 377,431.89					
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation Recommendation to Award	FUNDING SOUR (Acct Number & Nan					
COST	\$217,676.80	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRI COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impa Stateme	act				

- On April 14, 2015 received from Public Works Department the recommendation to award to Florida Safety Contractors, Inc., the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder for a total base bid of <u>\$217,676.80</u> with a <u>180 calendar day</u> <u>completion.</u>
- This funding source for this Agreement will be (Gas Taxes) (3196049761/534000/6049761/0004)

F:\Donna Stevens\IFB's for FY 2015\15-0912-DS Morgan Johnson Sidewalk\INTENT TO AWARD.docx

MEMORANDUM

To:Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing OfficialFrom:Jeff Streitmatter III, P. E., Project ManagementDivision Manager



Date: April 14, 2015

Subject: Morgan Johnson Sidewalk Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. Recommendation for Award - IFB#15-0912 DS

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "A", with a construction time of 180 days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. in the amount of \$217,676.80 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Gas Taxes.

Please contact Anthony Benitez, P. E., Project Engineer II if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/ab

cc: Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services Anthony Benitez, P. E., Project Engineer II (1997) Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, Wattachments Project File: 6049761 9.2

> Public Works Department Project Management Division 1022 26th Aveoue East, Bradenton, FL 34208-3926 Phone number: (941) 708-7450

LARRY BUSTLE * CHARLES B. SMITH * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO * VANESSA BAUGH * CAROL WHITMORE * BETSY BENAC District 2 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 6 District 7 5-\PWD_PIM_Share\Projects\Transportation\Sdwik-Morgan_Johnson Road_44th Ave E-SB64_60497-61\PM\3Bids\2015 Recommendation for Award JFB Fully Fonded Memo docs

IFB # 15-0912-DS

MANATEE PROJECT NO. 0019900 MORGAN JOHNSON SIDEWALK PROJECT

		NOROA		SIDEWALKFROJEC						
BID "A" 180 CALENDAR DAYS				American Co 71	nstruction Services, Inc. 9 5 50th Street npa, FL 33619	C-Squared Contra 3547 53rd	ertifieit General: istore: Inc. Ave. Wi 8327 int FE 34210	Elorida Safety Contractors, P.O. Box 16628 Tampa, PL 33687		
ITEM No	Line Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit	Extended Price	Unit. Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
101- 1-	Mobilization	LS	1	\$14,929.50	\$14,929.50	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,00	
102- 1-	Maintenance of traffic	LS	1	\$6,105.00	\$8,105.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,099.00	\$9,05	
102- 3-	Commercial material for driveway maintenance	CY	150	\$77.70	\$11,655.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,50	
104-10-3	Sediment barrier	LF	2,919	\$1.95	\$5,692.05	\$2.00	\$5,838.00	\$1.00	\$2,91	
110- 1- 1	Clearing and grubbing	LS	1	\$8,325.00	\$8,325.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$24,934.00	\$24,93	
120- 1-	Regular excavation	CY	275	\$44.40	\$12,210.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,50	
120-6	Embankment	CY	309	\$33.30	\$10,289.70	\$32.00	\$9,888.00	\$12.00	\$3,70	
285-703	Optional base group 3	SY	100	\$77.70	\$7,770.00	\$48.56	\$4,856.00	\$48.00	\$4,80	
334- 1-12	Super pave asphalt (12.5)(1.5")	TN	10	\$277.50	\$2,775.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$220.00	\$2,20	
400- 1- 2	Concrete class I, endwalls	CY	3.27	\$1,110.00	\$3,629.70	\$650.00	\$2,125.50	\$1,500.00	\$4,90	
425- 1-521	Inlets, dt bot, type C, <10'	EA	1	\$4,440.00	\$4,440.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,80	
425- 2-71	Manholes, J-7, <10'	EA	1	\$6,105.00	\$6,105.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,90	
430-175-118	Pipe culvert, optional material, round, 18" S/CD	LF	86	\$83.25	\$7,159.50	\$85.00	\$7,310.00	\$92.00	\$7,91	
430-175-215	Pipe culvert, optional material, Other - Elip/Arch, 15" S/CD	LF	77	\$105.45	\$8,119.65	\$85.00	\$6,545.00	\$96.00	\$7,39	
430-175-218	Pipe culvert, optional material, Other - Elip/Arch, 18" S/CD	LF	60	\$83.25	\$4,995.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$98.00	\$5,88	
430-175-224	Pipe culvert, optional material, Other - Elip/Arch, 24" S/CD	LF	27	\$249.75	\$6,743.25	\$85.00	\$2,295.00	\$125.00	\$3,37	
430-982-125	Mitered end section, optional round 18" CD	EA	1	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,30	
430-982-623	Mitered end section, optional - elip/arch, 15" CD	EA	2	\$1,498.50	\$2,997.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,60	
430-984-125	Mitered end section, optional, round, 18" SD	EA	7	\$1,720.50	\$12,043.50	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,10	
430-984-625	Mitered end section, optional - ellip/arch, 18" SD	EA	2	\$1,720.50	\$3,441.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,20	
430-984-629	Mitered end section, optional - ellip/arch, 24" SD	EA	3	\$2,497.50	\$7,492.50	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,40	
515- 2-211	Pedestrian/bicycle railing (steel, 42" picket railing)	LF	90	\$72.15	\$6,493.50	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$85.00	\$7,65	
522- 1-	Sidewalk concrete, 4" thick	SY	1,623	\$29.03	\$47,115.69	\$32.50	\$52,747.50	\$27.00	\$43,82	
522- 2-	Sidewalk concrete, 6" thick	SY	57	\$40.52	\$2,309.64	\$45.50	\$2,593.50	\$48.00	\$2,73	
527-2	Detectable warnings	SF	78	\$33.30	\$2,597.40	\$29.25	\$2,281.50	\$28.00	\$2,18	
	Performance turf (sod)	SY	2,524	\$3.94	\$9,944.56	\$2.00	\$5,048.00	\$2.00	\$5,04	
700- 1- 50	Single sign post (relocate)	AS	2	\$277.50	\$555.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$20	
1080-14	Utility Fixtures, Relocate	EA	3	\$2,220.00	\$6,660.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$400.00	\$1,20	
	Utility Fixtures, Adjust	EA	5	\$832.50	\$4,162.50	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$65.00	\$32	
Special	Sidewalk trench drain	EA	3	\$1,387.50	\$4,162.50	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,20	
Openan				+1,001100		+1,000,000			+ 11=0	
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$232,583.14		\$221,303.00		\$197,88	
	DISCRETIONARY WORK	10% Base	1		\$23,258.31		\$22,130.30		\$19,78	
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A"	roro buog			\$255,841.45		\$243,433.30		\$217,67	
	IVIAL DID INSE A				\$233,041.43		\$243,453,30		V 9211,01	
	Acknowledged Addendums #1 & #2	Ser Second	1. C. S	Addendum #1 Only		Yes		Yes		
A	Florida Trench Safety Act						Yes		Yes	
Settler d. C.	Bidder's Questionnaire	A State State	2 . A	Yes		Yes		Yes		
San Alexander - Alexander	Contractor's License	7.927		CGC - 009850, 30 Years		CGC - 1506629, 10 Years		CGC - 1516846, 11.5 Year		
AND ADDRESS -	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes	STATISTICS.		Yes		Yes		Yes		
	Affidavit for Local Business (If applicable)		11-14 A 153		No	and the second sec	No	No		
and the second		1. T. A. S. A.	1		Yes	Yes		Yes		
	Notes:		All the second second		N/A	Mathematical Error		N/A		
Page 1 of 2		Balance and the Los and real and the Los Andrews	THE REPORT OF COMPANY AND INCOME.							
V TO F BUIE										

IFB # 15-0912-DS MANATEE PROJECT NO. 0019900 MORGAN JOHNSON SIDE<u>WALK PROJECT</u>

10

BID "A" 180 CALENDAR DAYS				Hamis-McBurney Company 2120 North US Highway 301 Tampa FL 33619		Skillwinter Co 2556 Ca Malabar	istruction, inc. son Lane FL 32959	Weatra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Painetro, PE 34221			
ITEM.	Une Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended -	Unit	Extended Pitce	and a state			
101- 1-	Mobilization	LS	1	\$22,158,41	\$22,158.41	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	NO BID			
102- 1-	Meintenance of traffic	LS	1		\$30,240.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
102- 3-	Commercial material for driveway maintenance	CY	150	\$74.11	\$11,116.50	\$33.00	\$4,950.00				
	Sediment barrier	LF	2919	\$3.92	\$11,442.48	\$6.00	\$17,514.00				
110- 1- 1	Clearing and grubbing	LS	1	\$48,600.00	\$48,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
120- 1-	Regular excavation	CY	275	\$71.02	\$19,530.50	\$104.00					
	Embankment	CY	309	\$31.46		\$104.00					
285-703	Optional base group 3	SY	100	\$90.72	\$9,072.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00				
334- 1-12	Super pave asphalt (12.5)(1.5")	TN	10	\$718.20	\$7,182.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00				
400- 1- 2	Concrete class I, endwalls	CY	3.27	\$515.00		\$3,000.00	\$9,810.00				
425- 1-521	Inlets, dt bot, type C, <10'	EA	1	\$2,050.47	\$2,050.47	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
	Manholes, J-7, <10'	EA	1	\$3,147.40	\$3,147.40	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	a .			
30-175-11	Pipe cuivert, optional material, round, 18" S/CD	LF	66	\$63.06	\$5,423.16	\$70.00	\$6,020.00				
30-175-21	Pipe cuivert, optional material, Other - Elip/Arch, 15" S/CD	LF	77	\$71.22		\$60.00	\$4,620.00				
30-175-21	Pipe culvert, optional material, Other - Ellp/Arch, 18" S/CD	LF	60	\$77.35	\$4,641.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00			_	
30-175-22	Pipe culvert, optional material, Other - Elip/Arch, 24" S/CD	LF	27	\$116.03	\$3,132.81	\$150.00	\$4.050.00	1			
30-982-12	Mitered and section, optional round 18* CD	EA	1	\$1,297.88	\$1,297.88	\$500.00	\$500.00				
30-982-62	Mitered end section, optional - elip/arch, 15" CD	ËA	2	\$1,297.88		\$500.00	\$1,000.00				
130-984-12	Mitered end section, optional, round, 18" SD	EA	7	\$1,297.88	\$9,085.16	\$500.00	\$3,500.00				
	Mitered and saction, optional - ellip/arch, 18* SD	ÉÁ	2	\$1,579.54	\$3,159.08	\$500.00	\$1,000.00				
	Mitered and section, optional - ellip/arch, 24" SD	EA	3	\$1,934.80		\$500.00	\$1,500.00				
	Pedestrian/bicycle railing (steel, 42" picket railing)	LF	90	\$162.00		\$75.00	\$6,750.00				
	Sidewalk concrete, 4* thick	SY	1623	\$34.02		\$45.50	\$73,846.50				
	Sidewalk concrete, 6" thick	SY	57	\$54.00	\$3,078.00	\$35.00	\$1,995.00				
527-2	Detectable warnings	SF	78	\$24.30		\$268.00	\$20,904.00				
	Performance turf (sod)	SY	2524		\$12,720.96	\$3.10					
	Single sign post (relocate)	AS	2	\$350.00		\$200.00	\$400.00				
	Utility Fixtures, Relocate	EA	3	\$1,403.75	\$4,211.25	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00				
	Utility Fixtures, Adjust	EA	5	\$750.45	\$3,752.25	\$1,600.00	\$7,500.00				
Special	Sidewalk trench drain	EA	3	\$2,430.00	\$7,290.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00				
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$320,010.46		\$334,119.90				
	DISCRETIONARY WORK	10% Base	1		\$32,001.05		\$33,411.99	····			
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A"	ion bubb			\$352.011.51		\$367,531.89			-	
1. J					erezier net		4007,001.00	4 g			
	Acknowledged Addendums #1 & #2	3.4.5.5.5.6	1. Post 1.	Yes		Yes		Yes			
	Florida Trench Safety Act	C.C. A. P. W.		No.		Yes		Yes		_	
1 . A .	Bidder's Questionnaire		3. 8 - 1 . 4 9.	Yes		Yes		Yes			
		Sector Sector	S.S. Editte	CGC-1518512	, 35 Years	CGC-1519791, 7 Years				-	
178 Sec. 21	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes	1	2-21 - 1 - 1 - 1	Yes		Yes		Yes		1	
2 2 3 4 4	Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)	- Winner Art	Server Barriel	Yes		No		No			
REAL	Bid Bond	ALC: NO.	A HE C L	Yes		Y	66	Yes			
	Notes:	ANGE THE P		N/A		Mathema	tical Error	N/A			
Durch D of						000 0		1 Provide State of St	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other		

Page 2 of 2

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB # 15-0912-DS

MANATEE PROJECT NO. 0019900 MORGAN JOHNSON SIDEWALK PROJECT

BID "A" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 180 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY: (Project Engineer)

41

John E. Howle, P.E., Vice President of Engineering«

Anthony Benitez, Project Manager

REVIEWED BY: (Project Management)

APPROVED BY: (Purchasing)

-

PM

Donna Stevens, Contract Specialist

Date

10/15 Date

Э

Date

IFB # 15-0912-DS

.

MANATEE PROJECT NO. 0019900 MORGAN JOHNSON SIDEWALK PROJECT

			MORUN	N JOI INJOIN	Statement for a statement statement of statements					
				Stores 2			L'a companya	antian South Porces	a	
BID "B" # 240 CALENDAR DAYS				719	netruction Services, Inc. 19 50th Street npa; FL 33819	Contra 3547 53rd	Certified General Inctors, Inc. Ave. W; \$327 m, FL 34210	Florida Safety Contractors; P.O. Box 16628 Tampa, FL: 33667		
No.	ne item	Unit	Quantity	Pitce	Extended Price	Cinit of Price	Extended	Unit als Price	Extended Price	
101- 1- Mo	obilization	LS	1	\$14,929.50	\$14,929.50	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,00	
102- 1- Ma	aintenance of traffic	LS	1	\$6,105.00	\$8,105.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$9,099.00	\$9,09	
102- 3- Co	ommercial material for driveway maintenance	CY	150	\$77.70	\$11,655.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,50	
104-10-3 Se	diment barrier	LF	2,919	\$1.95	\$5,692.05	\$2.00	\$5,838.00	\$1.00	\$2,91	
110- 1- 1 Cle	earing and grubbing	LS	1	\$8,325.00	\$8,325.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$24,934.00	\$24,93	
	agular excavation	CY	275	\$44.40	\$12,210.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,50	
120-6 En	nbankment	CY	309	\$33.30	\$10,289.70	\$32.00	\$9,888.00	\$12.00	\$3,70	
285-703 Op	otional base group 3	SY	100	\$77.70	\$7,770.00	\$48.56	\$4,856.00	\$48.00	\$4,80	
334- 1- 12 Su	per pave asphalt (12.5)(1.5")	TN	10	\$277.50	\$2,775.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$220,00	\$2,20	
400- 1- 2 Co	oncrete class i, endwalis	CY	3.27	\$1,110.00	\$3,629.70	\$650.00	\$2,125.50	\$1,500.00	\$4,90	
425- 1-521 Inle	ets, dt bot, type C, <10'	EA	1	\$4,440.00	\$4,440.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,90	
425- 2-71 Ma	anholes, J-7, <10'	EA	1	\$6,105.00	\$6,105.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,90	
430-175-118 Pip	pe culvert, optional material, round, 18" S/CD	LF	86	\$83.25	\$7,159.50	\$85.00	\$7,310.00	\$92.00	\$7,91	
430-175-215 Pip	pe culvert, optional material, Other - Elip/Arch, 15" S/CD	ĹF	77	\$105.45	\$8,119.65	\$85.00	\$6,545.00	\$96.00	\$7,39	
430-175-218 Pip	pe culvert, optional material, Other - Elip/Arch, 18" S/CD	LF	60 1	\$83.25	\$4,995.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$98.00	\$5,88	
	be culvert, optional material, Other - Elip/Arch, 24" S/CD	LF	27	\$249.75	\$6,743.25	\$85.00	\$2,295.00	\$125.00	\$3,37	
430-982-125 Mit	tered end section, optional round 18" CD	EA	1	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,30	
	tered end section, optional - elip/arch, 15" CD	EA	2	\$1,498,50	\$2,997.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,60	
430-984-125 Mit	tered end section, optional, round, 18" SD	EA	7	\$1,720.50	\$12,043.50	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,10	
	tered end section, optional - ellip/arch, 18" SD	EA	2	\$1,720.50	\$3,441.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,20	
430-984-629 Mit	tered end section, optional - ellip/arch, 24* SD	EA	3	\$2,497.50	\$7,492.50	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,40	
515- 2-211 Pe	destrian/bicycle railing (steel, 42" picket railing)	LF	90	\$72,15	\$6,493.50	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$85.00	\$7,85	
	dewalk concrete, 4" thick	SY	1,623	\$29.03	\$47,115.69	\$32.50	\$52,747,50	\$27.00	\$43,82	
522- 2- Sid	dewalk concrete, 6" thick	SY	57	\$40.52	\$2,309.64	\$45.50	\$2,593.50	\$48.00	\$2,73	
	tectable warnings	SF	78	\$33.30	\$2,597.40	\$29.25	\$2,281.50	\$28.00	\$2,18	
	nformance turf (sod)	SY	2,524	\$3.94	\$9,944.56	\$2.00	\$5,048.00	\$2.00	\$5,04	
700- 1- 50 Sin	ngle sign post (relocate)	AS	2	\$277.50	\$555.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$20	
1080- 14. Uti	ility Fixtures, Relocate	EA	3	\$2,220.00	\$6,660.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$400.00	\$1,20	
	lity Fixtures, Adjust	EA	5	\$832,50	\$4,162.50	\$750.00	\$3,750,00	\$65.00	\$32	
Special Sid	iewalk trench drain	EA	3	\$1,387.50	\$4,162.50	\$1,250,00	\$3,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,20	
	TAL BASE BID				\$232,583.14		\$237,103.00		\$197,88	
	SCRETIONARY WORK	10% Base	1		\$23,258.31		\$23,710.30		\$19,78	
I.C	DTAL BID PRICE "A"				\$255,841.45		\$260,813.30		\$217,67	
	knowledged Addendums #1 & #2	5. 12. j.	STL FR. 7	Addendum #1 Only			Yes	Yes		
Flo	orida Trench Safety Act	en sen sen sen sen sen sen sen sen sen s		Yes			Yes	Yes		
	Ider's Questionnaire						Yes			
Contraction of the second second	Intractor's License	24 Kg 1 11 . 1		CGC - 009850, 30 Years		CGC - 1500	629, 10 Years	CGC - 1516846, 11.5 Years		
Pu	blic Contracting & Environmental Crimes	· 行行 · 行行 ·		Yes			Yes	Yes		
Air States Air	fidavit for Local Business (if applicable)	4	2-20-00-0° #	No			No	No		
	d Bond	S. Charles March	12 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Yes		Yes		Yes		
No ana No			14:0015-1 × 1.23		N/A		atical Error	N/A		
age 1 of 2		1000	and contractions of		the second state of the se		Make president and		10000000000000000000000000000000000000	

Page 1 of 2

IFB # 15-0912-DS MANATEE PROJECT NO. 0019900 MORGAN JOHNSON SIDEWALK PROJECT

			WALK PROJEC		MILLION CONTRACTOR	Townshing and the second	REAL PROPERTY OF THE		1 18-15-20
	A. 14 8 1	a de tracta	and the second se	and the second se	COLUMN STREET				122002 1265 - 1
BID "B" 240 CALENDAR DAYS			Harris-McBumay Company		Stillwater Construction, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.		10.1
BID "B"	et a start	C. Andrews	2120 North US Highway 301		2555 Cason Lane		1283 12th Avenue East		
240 CALENDAR DAYS	Sen State Action		Tampa, FL 33619		Melabar, FL. 32950		Palmetto,	E 34221	記書である
No: Line Item	Unit	Philippine		Extended	unik .	Extended			
		Quantity			Price			the second se	300.00
101- 1- Mobilization 102- 1- Maintenance of traffic	LS	1		\$22,158,41 \$30,240.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$173,250.00 \$9,785.00		
102- 1- Maintenance or tranc 102- 3- Commercial material for driveway maintenance	CY	150	\$30,290,00 \$74,44	\$11,118.50	\$20,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$90.25	\$9,785.00 \$13,537.50	
102- 3- Commercial material for driveway memberance		2919		\$11,442.48	\$6.00	\$17,514.00	\$1,65	\$4,816.35	<u> </u>
110- 1- 1 Clearing and grubbing	LS	2919		\$48,600.00		\$20,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	-
120- 1- Regular excavation	CY	275	874 00	\$19,530.50	\$104.00	\$25,600.00	\$6.90	\$1,897.50	
120- 6 Embankment	CY	309	\$31.48		\$104.00		\$10.50	\$3,244.80	
285-703 Optional base group 3	SY	100	\$90.72		\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.35	\$1,135.00	
334- 1- 12 Super pave asphalt (12.5)(1.5")	TN	10	\$718.20		\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$429.00	\$4,290.00	
400- 1- 2 Concrete class I, endwalls	CY	3.27	\$515.00	\$1,684.05	\$3,000.00	\$9,810.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,905.00	1000000
425- 1-521 Inlets, dt bot, type C, <10'	EA	1	\$2,050,47	\$2,050.47	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,895.00	\$2,895.00	-
425- 2-71 Manholes, J-7, <10'	EA	1	\$3,147,40		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,370.00	\$4,370.00	-
30-175-11/Pips culvert, optional material, round, 18" S/CD	LF	86	\$63.06	\$5,423.16	\$70:00	\$5,020.00	\$60,65	\$5,215.90	
30-175-21 Pipe culvert, optional material, Other - Ellp/Arch, 15" S/CD	LF	77	\$71.22		\$60.00	\$4,620.00	\$60,50	\$4,658.50	
30-175-21 Pipe culvert, optional material, Other - Elip/Arch, 18* S/CD	LF	60	\$77.35	\$4,641.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	1
30-175-22 Pipe cuivert, optional material, Other - Elip/Arch, 24" S/CD	LF	27	\$118.03	\$3,132.81	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$133.00	\$3,691,00	
30-982-12 Mitered and section, optional round 18" CD	EA	1	\$1,297.88	\$1,297.88	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340,00	
30-982-62 Mitered and section, optional - elip/arch, 15" CD	ËA	2	\$1,297.88	\$2,595.76	\$600.00	\$1,000,00	\$655.00	\$1,310.00	
30-984-12 Mitered and section, optional, round, 18" SD	EA	7	\$1,297.88	\$9,085.16	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,070.00	\$14,490.00	
30-984-92 Mitered and section, optional - ellip/arch, 18" SD	EA	2	\$1,579.54	\$3,159.08	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,070.00	\$4,140.00	
30-984-62 Mitered end section, optional - ellp/arch, 24* SD	EA	3	\$1,934.80		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,180.00	\$6,540.00	
515- 2-21 Pedestrian/bicycle railing (steel, 42* picket railing)	LF	90	\$162.00		\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$85.00	\$7,660.00	
522- 1- Sidewalk concrete, 4" thick	SY	1623	\$34.02		\$45.60	\$73,846.50	\$38.00	\$61,674.00	
522- 2- Sidewalk concrete, 6" thick	SY	57	\$54.00		\$35.00	\$1,995.00	\$50.60	\$2,878.50	_
527-2 Detectable warnings	SF	78	\$24.30		\$268.00	\$20,904.00	\$36,00	\$2,808.00	-
570- 1- 2 Performance turf (sod)	SY	2524	\$5.04		\$3.10	\$7,824.40	\$3,10	\$7,824.40	
700- 1- 50 Single sign post (relocate)	AS	2	\$360.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	
1080- 14 Utility Fixtures, Relocate	EA	3	\$1,403.75		\$2,000.00	\$6,000,00	\$2,590.00	\$7,770.00	
1080- 15 Utility Fixtures, Adjust	EA	5	\$750.45	\$3,752.25	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
Special Sidewalk trench drain	EA	3	\$2,430.00	\$7,290.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$320,010.46		\$334,119.90		\$399,216.15	-
DISCRETIONARY WORK	10% Base	4		\$32,001.05		\$33,411,99		\$39,921.82	-
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"	1076 10480			\$352,011.51		\$367,531.89		\$439,137.77	
				44061011101		4901,031,08		9428,137.117	-
Acknowledged Addendums #1 & #2	4		Yes		Yes		Ye		
Florida Trench Safety Act			No		Yes		Yes		
Bidder's Questionnaire	Sec. 14.		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Contractor's License	Roxiel	Service and	CGC-1518512		CGC-1619791, 7 Years		CGC-062888, 38 Years		_
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes	S. 1506 S	19 . A. Le			Yes		Yes		
Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)			Yes		No ·		No		-
Hid Bond			Yes		Yes		Yes		
Notes:			N/A		Methema	lical Error	N//		-

Page 2 of 2

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB # 15-0912-DS

MANATEE PROJECT NO. 0019900 MORGAN JOHNSON SIDEWALK PROJECT

BID "B" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY: (Project Engineer)

REVIEWED BY:

(Project Management)

John E. Howle, P.E., Vice President of Engineering.

Anthony Benitez, Project Manage

m

APPROVED BY: (Purchasing)

Donna Stevens, Contract Specialist

Date

0 Date Э

Date